UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT STATISTICS
Spring Semester 2011

Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL
Men Women Men Women
Total  Philly Total  Philly Total Philly Total  Philly

FIRST-YEAR 211* 0 324* 0 1* 0 0* 0 536
SOPHOMORES 269* 2 385* 6 0* 0 1* 0 655
JUNIORS 228* 3 405* 13 0* 0 8* 1 641
SENIORS 275* 0 462 * 7 16 * 1 29* 0 782
UNCLASSIFIED 2* 0 4* 0 12 * 0 26* 0 44
TOTALS 985* 5 1580 * 26 29 * 1 64* 1 2658
TOTAL Grantham Philly Off-Campus

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 2658 2521 33 104
Total MEN enrolled 1014 983 6 25
Total WOMEN enrolled 1644 1538 27 79

Total RESIDENT Students 2285 2253 32
MEN 885 880 5

WOMEN 1400 1373 27 0
Total NON-RESIDENT Students 373 268 1 104
MEN 129 103 1 25
WOMEN 244 165 0 79
Total PART-TIME students 93 91 2 0
or full-time equivalents 31 30 1 0
Total FULL-TIME students 2565 2430 31 104
Full-Time Equivalency 2596 2460 32 104

UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES

2nd Sem  2nd Sem Amt of % of Amt of % of
2010-11 2009-10 Increase Increase Decrease  Decrease
FULL-TIME 2565 2590 25 0.97%
PART-TIME 93 77 16 20.78%
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 2658 2667 9 0.34%
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY 2596 2616 20 0.76%

Enrollment Summary Spring 2011 Institutional Research February 2011



COMPARISON OF FIRST AND SECOND SEMESTER
UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT STATISTICS 2010-11

First Second Loss Gain

Full-Time Students 2739 2565 174
Part-Time Students 69 93 24
Total Enrollment 2808 2658 150
Full-Time Equivalent 2762 2596 166

COMPARISON OF YEARLY UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENTS

2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11
Average Full-Time Equivalency 2742 2722 2705 2673 2679
UNDERGRADUATE FALL-TO-SPRING RETENTION/ATTRITION PERCENTAGES
Total Full-Time Students Fall 2739
Dec. Graduates (Full-Time) Not Returning for Spring 87
Total Possible Returning Students 2652
Number of These Students Actually Returning Spring (as Full-time) 2494
Retention Percentage = 2494 X 100 94.04%
2652

Attrition Percentage = 5.96%

Enrollment Summary Spring 2011 Institutional Research February 2011



GRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT STATISTICS
Spring Semester 2011

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

135

Total MEN enrolled
Total WOMEN enrolled

Total PART-TIME students

Total FULL-TIME students

Full-Time Equivalency*

133

*Full-Time Equivalency for Graduate Students was calculated by taking the total number of credits being taken by
graduate students divided by 9 (because graduate students are considered full-time if they are taking 9 credits). The
calculation was done this way because graduate students pay per credit (compared to full-time undergraduate
students who pay one tuition cost up to 18 credits). In contrast, the undergraduate FTE is calculated by taking the
number of full-time students plus 1/3 of part-time students.

GRADUATE ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES

FULL-TIME

PART-TIME

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY

Enrollment Summary Spring 2011

2nd Sem
2010-11

71
64
135
133

2nd Sem
2009-10

42
28
70
79

Amt of
Increase

29
36
65
54

Institutional Research

% of
Increase

69.05%
128.57%
92.86%
68.35%

Amt of
Decrease

% of
Decrease

February 2011



COMBINED ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Spring Semester 2011

TOTAL Undergraduates Graduates
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 2793 2658 135
Total MEN enrolled 1063 1014 49
Total WOMEN enrolled 1730 1644 86
Total RESIDENT Students 2285 2285
MEN 885 885 0
WOMEN 1400 1400 0
Total NON-RESIDENT Students 508 373 135
MEN 178 129 49
WOMEN 330 244 86
Total PART-TIME students 157 93 64
or full-time equivalents 31 31 --
Total FULL-TIME students 2636 2565 71
Full-Time Equivalency 2729 2596 133
Enrollment Summary Spring 2011 Institutional Research

February 2011



