UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Spring Semester 2011

	Full-Time				Part-Time				TOTAL
	N	Ien Wome		men Mei		n Won		nen	
	Total	Philly	Total	Philly	Total	Philly	Total	Philly	
FIRST-YEAR	211*	0	324*	0	1 *	0	0*	0	536
SOPHOMORES	269*	2	385 *	6	0 *	0	1*	0	655
JUNIORS	228*	3	405 *	13	0 *	0	8*	1	641
SENIORS	275*	0	462 *	7	16 *	1	29*	0	782
UNCLASSIFIED	2*	0	4*	0	12 *	0	26*	0	44
TOTALS	985*	5	1580*	26	29 *	1	64*	1	2658

	TOTAL	Grantham	Philly	Off-Campus
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	2658	2521	33	104
Total MEN enrolled	1014	983	6	25
Total WOMEN enrolled	1644	1538	27	79
Total RESIDENT Students	2285	2253	32	0
MEN	885	880	5	0
WOMEN	1400	1373	27	0
Total NON-RESIDENT Students	373	268	1	104
MEN	129	103	1	25
WOMEN	244	165	0	79
Total PART-TIME students	93	91	2	0
or full-time equivalents	31	30	1	0
Total FULL-TIME students	2565	2430	31	104
Full-Time Equivalency	2596	2460	32	104

UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES

	2nd Sem 2010-11	2nd Sem 2009-10	Amt of Increase	% of Increase	Amt of Decrease	% of Decrease
FULL-TIME	2565	2590			25	0.97%
PART-TIME	93	77	16	20.78%		
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	2658	2667			9	0.34%
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY	2596	2616			20	0.76%

COMPARISON OF FIRST AND SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT STATISTICS 2010-11

	<u>First</u>	Second	Loss	<u>Gain</u>
Full-Time Students	2739	2565	174	
Part-Time Students	69	93		24
Total Enrollment	2808	2658	150	
Full-Time Equivalent	2762	2596	166	

COMPARISON OF YEARLY UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENTS

	<u>2006-07</u>	<u>2007-08</u>	<u>2008-09</u>	<u>2009-10</u>	<u>2010-11</u>
Average Full-Time Equivalency	2742	2722	2705	2673	2679

UNDERGRADUATE FALL-TO-SPRING RETENTION/ATTRITION PERCENTAGES

Total Full-Time Students F	2739				
Dec. Graduates (Full-Time	87				
Total Possible Returning S	tudents				2652
Number of These Students Actually Returning Spring (as Full-time)					2494
Retention Percentage	=	2494 2652	X 100	94.04%	
Attrition Percentage	=			5.96%	

GRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Spring Semester 2011

TOTAL ENROLLMENT	135
Total MEN enrolled	49
Total WOMEN enrolled	86
Total PART-TIME students	64
Total FULL-TIME students	71
Full-Time Equivalency*	133

*Full-Time Equivalency for Graduate Students was calculated by taking the total number of credits being taken by graduate students divided by 9 (because graduate students are considered full-time if they are taking 9 credits). The calculation was done this way because graduate students pay per credit (compared to full-time undergraduate students who pay one tuition cost up to 18 credits). In contrast, the undergraduate FTE is calculated by taking the number of full-time students plus 1/3 of part-time students.

GRADUATE ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES

	2nd Sem 2010-11	2nd Sem 2009-10	Amt of Increase	% of Increase	Amt of Decrease	% of Decrease
FULL-TIME	71	42	29	69.05%		
PART-TIME	64	28	36	128.57%		
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	135	70	65	92.86%		
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY	133	79	54	68.35%		

COMBINED ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Spring Semester 2011

	TOTAL	Undergraduates	Graduates
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	2793	2658	135
Total MEN enrolled	1063	1014	49
Total WOMEN enrolled	1730	1644	86
Total RESIDENT Students	2285	2285	0
MEN	885	885	0
WOMEN	1400	1400	0
Total NON-RESIDENT Students	508	373	135
MEN	178	129	49
WOMEN	330	244	86
Total PART-TIME students	157	93	64
or full-time equivalents	31	31	
Total FULL-TIME students	2636	2565	71
Full-Time Equivalency	2729	2596	133